INTERNATIONAL LITERARY CONTEST

"PETTORUTO AWARD"

SECOND EDITION - 2018

Regulations

Art.1

The Youth Council of San Sosti, the Municipal Library, the Contest Creator, Giovanna Daniele, with the sponsorship of Municipal Administration of San Sosti, Pollino National Park and the Province of Cosenza, announce the Second Edition of International Literary Contest "Pettoruto Award" dedicated to the General Carlo Alberto Dalla Chiesa, symbol of justice and freedom.

Art.2

The Contest Participation is **free** and open to all, without age limits.

Art.3

The authors, who assume responsibility for plagiarism or violation of third party rights, will have to present **an unpublished work as a letter** with the following features:

- The composition will have to develop the **Legality** theme and may be destinated to real or imaginary person or educational, healthy, judicial, economic and political institutions. The letter could be contain some reflections on legality principles or figures which represent it, such as experiences, testimonies and personally events relative to underwent injustices or happening in our society;
- The work will have to be written in Italian, foreign language or dialect. As regards the last two cases, translation is compulsory;
- It's necessary to present an handwritten copy and six typewritten copies;

The letter's length hasn't to exceed A4 sheet, double-sided, and it will be

determinated by typewritten copy;

The work has to neither sign nor have identification marks;

• In the envelope, containing the copies of letters, will have to attach the

participation sheet inserted in the announcement and complete in its entirety.

Art.4

The paper will have to send, preferably by registered mail, within and not more that

2018, April 21 to the following address:

Letterario Internazionale Premio "Concorso Pettoruto. c/oBiblioteca

Comunale, via Vittorio Emanuele II, 87010 San Sosti (CS), or hand delivery to

Contest Secretary, Maria Pina Aragona, Via Nazionale, San Sosti (CS).

Art.5

The Contest has two different categories:

• **Teenagers:** from 6 to 13 years

• Adults: from 14 years onwards.

And the following awards:

For Teenager Category:

• **First award:** writing set with Bortoletti green goosepen;

• **Second award:** writing set with Bortoletti burgundy goosepen;

• **Third award:** writing set with Bortoletti white goosepen.

For Adults Category:

• First award: € 200,00

• **Second award:** € 150,00

• Third award: 100.00

There will be the appointment of two special mentions, one for the best work in

dialect and one for the handwriting.

The contest has a double purpose, that is to incentivize the knowledge of dialect and

to support "the return to the pen".

Futhermore, the President of the Jury will appoint one or more honorable mentions.

Art.6

The works will be judge, **unquestionably**, by an highly qualified Jury, in the absolute

anonymity.

The awards ceremony will occur in May, in San Sosti (CS)

Art.7

All reached papers won't be returned and will be available of the organizers, who will

provide all informations concerning the Award on internet portal

www.goladelrosa.eu, web address giornaleinterattivo.it and Facebook page

"Concorso Letterario Internazionale Premio Pettoruto".

Art.8

The contest participation implies the acceptance of all rules of the regulation.

2018, February 22

San Sosti (CS)

President of the Youth Council

Pasquale Ricca

Contest Creator

Giovanna Daniele

Municipal Library Manager

Francesco Boncompagni

Mayor of San Sosti (CS)

Vincenzo De Marco

Contest Secretary

Maria Pina Aragona

Participation Sheet

The undersigned	born in
Provinceon	address
nrnr	mobile phone
landline email address_	
DECLARE	
To want participate in International Literary Con-	test "Pettoruto Award".
For this purpose, he sends the work with the title	
Futhermore, he declared:	
• To have presented an unpublished paper;	
• To exempt from any responsibility the prize organization in case of plagiarism;	
• To have read the contest announcement and to accept it in all its points	
including that of the unquestionable judgm	nent of the jury;
• To accept the dissemination (non-profit) appropriate by the organization;	of the works by any means believed
• To authorize the organizers the use of	personal data in accordance with
Legislative Decree 2003, June 30 n°196.	
Place and Data	
	Legible Signature
Parent signature for minor	